PUBLIC MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

Title: NRC HEAF Phase Il Information Sharing Workshop

Date(s) and Time(s): April 18, 2018, 08:30 AM to 05:00 PM
April 19, 2018, 08:30 AM to 05:00 PM

Location: NRC Three White Flint North, 02A14
11601 Landsdown Street
Rockville, MD
Category: This is a Category 3 meeting. Public participation is actively sought for this meeting to fully

engage the public in a discussion of regulatory issues.

Purpose: This workshop is being held to:
a) inform interested stakeholders about the status of PRE-GI-018 and related research
b) review and resolve public comments received on the phase Il draft test plan
c) solicit and review information from industry partners regarding common equipment
types and configurations to inform future testing
d) provide an opportunity for public feedback on future testing

Contact: Nicholas Melly Gabriel Taylor Kenneth Hamburger
301-415-2392 301-415-0781 301-415-2022
Nicholas.Melly@nrc.gov Gabriel. Taylor@nrc.gov kenneth.hamburger@nrc.gov

Webinar: Interested members of the public can participate in this meeting via Webinar.

For details, please call the NRC meeting contact.

Comments: If you would like to attend this workshop in person, you must send an e-mail to
Kenneth.Hamburger@nrc.gov with your full name, company name, and whether you are
a U.S. citizen no later than 4/10/18.

To join the workshop by webinar, please register at the following link:
https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/1242327581548934657

The draft test plan and industry equipment survey are still being prepared. Both
documents will be posted to this meeting notice as the date of the workshop approaches.



DRAFT AGENDA

Day 1 - April 18th

Time
0830-0900
0900-0915
0915-0930
0930-1045
1045-1100
1100-1130
1130-1200
1200-1215
1215-1330
1330-1400
1400-1430
1430-1500
1500-1515
1515-1545
1545-1615
1615-1745
1745-1800

Day 2 - April 19

Time
0830-0900
0900-0945
0945-1045
1045-1100
1100-1215
1215-1330

1330-1500 NRC Request for Test Parameter Ranges & Equipment Selection

1500-1515
1515-1630

1630-1700

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA
NRC HEAF Phase Il Information Sharing Workshop

April 18, 2018, 08:30 AM to 05:00 PM
April 19, 2018, 08:30 AM to 05:00 PM

NRC Three White Flint North, 02A14

11601 Landsdown Street
Rockville, MD

Topic
Security Check-In
Opening Remarks
Introduction & Meeting Objectives
Review of Phase I HEAF Research
BREAK
Generic Issue Process
Aluminum HEAF PRE-GI-018
Pilot Plants
LUNCH
Arc Flash/Blast/HEAF Definitions & Bin 16
Small Scale Testing at SNL
PRA Modeling Implications
BREAK
NFPA Perspective
EPRI Perspective
Physical Testing & Failure Rates
Public Comment Period

Topic
Security Check-In

Review of Phase II Draft Test Plan & Comments Received

Discussion/Resolution of Comments
BREAK
Previous Discussion Continued
LUNCH
BREAK

Previous Discussion Continues

Public Comment Period/Wrap Up

Speaker

M Cheok
M Salley
N Melly/MSalley

T Boyce
S Gardocki/G Taylor
N Melly

D Stroup/K Miller
G Taylor
G Taylor
M Earley
A Lindeman

B Verhoeven
All

Speaker

N Melly
N Melly/G Taylor/KEMA

N Melly/G Taylor/KEMA

G Taylor/T Koshy/K Miller

G Taylor/T Koshy/K Miller
All



The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable
accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information
from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact.
Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML18103A058

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20180110

Commission's Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings"
67 Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002

The policy statement may be found on the NRC website
http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/policy/67fr36920.html




